505920717 02/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5967435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WENLONG SONG	01/16/2020
ZHONGQIANG DU	01/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHENGDU SIOEYE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	3F, BUILDING C12, ZONE C, TIANFU SOFTWARE PARK		
Internal Address:	219 TIANHUA 2ND RD., HI-TECH ZONE, CHENGDU		
City:	SICHUAN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	610041		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16778051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: vmaichl@tarolli.com RICHARD S. WESORICK **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHO-029269 US ORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. WESORICK
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. Wesorick/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051841 FRAME: 0161 505920717

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chengdu Sioeye Technology Co., Ltd., an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of China, having a place of business at 3F, BUILDING C12, ZONE C, TIANFU SOFTWARE PARK, 219 TIANHUA 2ND RD., HI-TECH ZONE, CHENGDU, SICHUAN 610041, CHINA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to me paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Wenlong SONG and Zhonggiang DU, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Chengdu Siceye Technology Co., Ltd., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 16/778,051 , for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Chengdu Siceye Technology Co., Ltd., its successors or assigns; and I further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Chengdu Sioeye Technology Co., Ltd., its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Chengdu Siceye Technology Co., Ltd., its successors or assigns.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES

PATENT REEL: 051841 FRAME: 0162

CHO-029269 US ORDT

Executed this 6th day of	or <u>January</u> , 20 <u>20</u> .	
	ĝs Ĉ	
	Wenlong SONG	
Witnessed:		
经被撤		
Name: Qyadi XV		
Title: IP Engineer		
Date: 2020-1-16		

PATENT REEL: 051841 FRAME: 0163

CHO-029269 US ORDT

Executed	this <u>16th</u> day	or <u>January</u> 202 Jerr	o V
		Zhongqiang DU	
Witnesse	ď:		
	冷淤板		
Name:	Utudi XV		
Title:	IP Englneer		
Date:	2020-1.16		

PATENT REEL: 051841 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 02/18/2020